

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.304 OF 2025**

Vijay Padmakar Pradhan ... Applicant  
versus  
Basaveshwar Philosophical and Cultural Society  
and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Nishant Vyas with Mr. Mani Thevar, Mr. Suraj Iyer, Ms. Kavita Sharma i/by  
Ganesh and Co., for Applicant.  
Mr. Sunil Kadam, for Respondents.

**CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.**

**DATE : 13 JUNE 2025**

**P.C.**

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Learned Counsel for the Respondents submits that the copy of the Revision Application has been served on him today itself.
3. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Respondents, stand over to 17 June 2025, under the caption of 'Fresh Matters'.

SWAROOP  
SHARAD  
PHADKE

Digitally signed  
by SWAROOP  
SHARAD  
PHADKE  
Date: 2025.06.16  
12:45:31 +0530

**( N.J.JAMADAR, J. )**