

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 304 OF 2025

Vijay Padmakar Pradhan ... Applicant

V/s.

Basaveshwar Philosophical and ... Respondents
Cultural Society and Ors.

Mr. Prasad Dani, Senior Advocate with Nishant Vyas, Suraj Iyer, Mani Thevar and Kavita Sharma i/by Ganesh and Co. for the applicant.

Mr. Yatin Khochare with Balaji Barge Kadam, for the respondents.

CORAM : N.J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 17TH JUNE 2025.

Digitally
signed by
VARSHA
DEEPAK
GAIKWAD
Date:
2025.06.18
15:20:30
+0530

PC:

1. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
2. Mr. Yatin Khochare, learned counsel for the respondents seeks short accommodation as the compilation of documents has been served on the respondents yesterday only. Mr. Yatin Khochare assures the Court that the respondents will cooperate with the applicant in seeking an adjournment before the Executing Court.
3. Stand over to 1st July 2025.

(N.J. JAMADAR, J)