



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.304 OF 2025**

Vijay Padmakar Pradhan ... Applicant  
versus  
Basaveshwar Philosophical and Cultural  
Society and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Nishant Vyas with Mr. Suraj Iyer, Mr. Mani Thevar, Ms. Kavita Sharma i/by  
Ganesh and Co., for Applicant.  
Mr. Yatin Khochare with Ms. Balaji Barge i/by Mr. Sunil Kadam, for  
Respondents.

**CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.**

**DATE : 12 AUGUST 2025**

**P.C.**

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Applicant, stand over to 25 August 2025, High on board.

**( N.J.JAMADAR, J. )**