

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 304 OF 2025

Vijay Padmakar Pradhan

...Applicant

Versus

Basveshwar Philosophical And Cultural Society & Ors. ...Respondents

Digitally
signed by
KISHOR
RAGHUNATH
GADEKAR
Date:
2025.12.09
11:53:03
+0530

Mr. Prasad Dani, Senior Advocate a/w. Nishant Vyas a/w. Mr. Mani Thevar i/by. Ganesh and Co., for Applicant.

Mr. G.S. Godbole, Senior Advocate, a/w. Mr. Yatin Khochare, Mr. Balaji R. Barge, Mr. Sunil Kadam, for Respondent

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 08 DECEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. Stand over to 14th January, 2026.
2. Mr. Godbole, learned Senior Counsel, states that till next date no steps will be taken in the execution proceeding.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]