

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 304 OF 2025

Vijay Padmakar Pradhan ... **PETITIONER**

: VERSUS :

Basaveshwar Philosophical and

Cultural Society & Ors. ... **RESPONDENT**

Mr. Mansi Thevar *I.b. Ganesh & Co. for the Petitioner.*

Mr. Girish Godbole, Senior Advocate *a/w. Mr. Yatin Khochare for the Respondent.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 15 APRIL 2026.

P.C :

- 1) None for the Applicant when the Revision Application is called out. List on 7 May 2026.
- 2) At the time of rising of the Court, Mr. Thevar, the learned counsel appeared and requested the Court to continue the statement recorded vide order dated 8 December 2025. Accordingly, the statement made on behalf of the Respondents as recorded in the order dated 8 December 2025 shall continue to operate till the next date. List on 7 May 2026.